

## MIRAMAR LANDFILL Refuse Disposal Fees

Vehicle Tier	Origin	General Refuse	Special Handling	C&D Debris	Food Material	Green Material	Fibrous Greens	Clean Wood
1	City Waste	\$57	\$81	\$81	\$54	\$36	\$54	\$18
	Non-City Waste	\$67	\$91	\$91	\$54	\$36	\$54	\$18
2	City Waste	\$113	\$154	\$257	\$116	\$77	\$116	\$39
	Non-City Waste	\$121	\$166	\$279	\$116	\$77	\$116	\$39
3	City Waste	\$492	\$673	\$1,124	\$360	\$240	\$360	\$120
	Non-City Waste	\$530	\$730	\$1,229	\$360	\$240	\$360	\$120

### **Weighed Loads - Standard Disposal & Greenery Processing Fees (per ton)**

Origin	General Refuse	Special Handling	C&D Debris	Food Material	Green Material	Fibrous Greens	Clean Wood
City Waste	\$79	\$108	\$181	\$78	\$52	\$78	\$26
Non-City Waste	\$85	\$117	\$197	\$78	\$52	\$78	\$26

# Weighed Loads - Disposal & Greenery Processing Fees for City Franchisees and City Forces (per ton)

The following weighed load Disposal and Processing fees apply to City Franchisees and City Forces.

Hauler	General Refuse	Special Handling	C&D Debris	Food Material	Green Material	Fibrous Greens	Clean Wood
City Forces	\$53	\$80	\$146	\$78	\$52	\$78	\$26
Franchise Haulers – City Waste	\$53	\$80	\$146	\$78	\$52	\$78	\$26

**ADDITIONAL FEES (if applicable):** Clean-Up, Stand-By, Special Handling, False Declaration, Uncovered Loads, Manifest Processing, Unacceptable Waste Disposal, Admin Processing Fees

Fees include \$13 recycling fee, \$8 Refuse Collector Business Tax (RCBT), or franchise fee as applicable.

#### **REFUSE HANDLING**

- No hand unloads after 4 P.M.
- All CRTs, TVs, appliances, universal waste, electronic waste and household hazardous materials MUST be properly disposed of before entering landfill
- All loads MUST be covered fee for uncovered loads: \$50
- During inclement weather, vehicle restrictions may occur - call 858-492-6100 for recorded information

#### **PAYMENT INFORMATION**

- Cash is no longer accepted
- Checks payable to City Treasurer (a penalty of \$25 will be imposed for refunded checks)
- All major credit cards and debit cards with Visa or Mastercard logo
- Deferred Payment Accounts (DPA)
- For information on DPA, visit our website: www.sandiego.gov/environmental-services/miramar

For any questions concerning your disposal fees, please see a supervisor prior to disposal of your load



## Tier 1 (under 1 ton)

Cars, Sedan and Station Wagon, Crossover, SUV, Minivan, Van, Pickup, Any Trailer up to 9', Modified PickUp







Crossover



**SUV** 



Minivan



Van



**Pickup** 













Any Trailer - up to 9' Long

**Modified Pickup** -

## Tier 2 (over 1 ton and under 3 tons)

Pickup/Trailer Combo, Any Trailer Over 9', Medium Heavy, Heavy, Container up to 14 Cubic Yards











**Any Trailer Over 9' Long** 



**Medium Heavy** -









Heavy



**Container up to 14 Cubic Yards** 

## TIER 3 (over 3 tons and under 5 tons)

Containers 15 Cubic Yards and Greater, Drag on Tractor, 3 Axle Truck, Front Packer, Side Packer, Rear Packer, Pup Trailer, End Dump, Semi



**Containers 15 Cubic Yards and Greater** 



**Drag on Tractor** 



3 Axle Truck



**Front Packer** 



**Side Packer** 



**Rear Packer** 



**Pup Trailer** 



**End Dump** 



Semi